

HEALTH CARE T H O R I T Y U

NEW MEXICO PRIMARY CARE PAYMENT MODEL **OFFICE HOURS**

> 12:00 – 1:00 MT, JUNE 5, 2024 INVESTING FOR TOMORROW, DELIVERING TODAY.



PRIMARY CARE PRACTICE DEFINITION

DETERMINING PRIMARY CARE PROVIDERS

Primary Care Provider's Identification

> Single Step Qualification

Two-Step Qualification

Single Step Qualification:

- specialty.

Based on practice billing type and

• Two-Step Qualification:

Requires review of the <u>practice-</u> level billing type as well as the provider type/specialty for affiliated providers.



SINGLE STEP QUALIFICATION

Practices are qualified for the Primary Care Payment Reform if they meet List A or List B criteria

List A - Eligible Billing Provider Types:

- Certified Nurse Midwife
- Nurse Practitioner
- Clinic, Federally Qualified Health Center
- Clinic, Rural Health Medical, freestanding
- Clinic, Rural Health Medical, hospital-based

- Pediatric Physician, Development and Behavioral
- **OB-GYN** Physician
- Family Medicine Physician
- Family Medicine Physician, Addiction Medicine
- General Pediatric Physician
- Geriatric Medicine Physician
- General Practice Physician
- Internal Medicine Physician
- Internal Medicine Physician, Addiction Medicine
- Family Nurse Practitioner
- Pediatric Nurse Practitioner
- Nurse Practitioner, General
- Women's Health Nurse Practitioner

List B - Eligible Billing Provider Specialties:



TWO-STEP QUALIFICATION

Practices are qualified for the Primary Care Payment Reform if they meet List C and (List D or List E) criteria

List C - Billing Provider Types:

- Behavioral health agency Only if integrating physical health into a behavioral health space
- School-based health clinics
- Birth Center, Licensed
 - Only if also performing primary care for women's health
- Clinic, Mental Health Center DOH Certified (CMHC)
 - Only if integrating physical health into a behavioral health space
- Schools

List D - Rendering Provider Types:

- Certified Nurse Midwife
- Nurse Practitioner

List E - Rendering Provider Specialties:

- Pediatric Physician, Development and Behavioral
- OB-GYN Physician
- Family Medicine Physician
- Family Medicine Physician, **Addiction Medicine**
- General Pediatric Physician
- Geriatric Medicine Physician
- General Practice Physician
- Internal Medicine Physician
- Internal Medicine Physician, **Addiction Medicine**
- Family Nurse Practitioner
- Pediatric Nurse Practitioner
- Nurse Practitioner, General
- Women's Health Nurse Practitioner



5

QUESTIONS ON PCP DEFINITION



QUESTIONS FOR OPEN OFFICE HOURS



UPCOMING EDUCATION & ENGAGEMENT OPPORTUNITIES

Other engagement & education opportunities coming up include:

- Office Hours (Registration Link): Office Hours are taking place Wednesdays at noon MST, June 12 and June 26. (Please note that we will not offer office hours on June 19, since that is the Juneteenth holiday.) During office hours, we will focus on some frequently asked questions during the first 10-15 minutes, then open the *virtual* room for additional questions from all stakeholders.
- June 18: New Mexico Primary Care Payment Reform Provider Readiness: Redesigning Your Workflows for Value-Based Care Webinar (Registration Link)
- June 20: New Mexico Primary Care Payment Reform Virtual Workshop (Registration Link)- This will be similar to the workshops offered in-person throughout the state in April & May, but shorter and modified for a virtual meeting setting. Please note that we cannot offer CME/CEU credit for the virtual workshop.

Available Resources

Please continue to watch the <u>NM Primary Care Council website</u> for updated <u>FAQs</u>, to <u>provide feedback</u> or ask questions, and to register for upcoming engagement & education opportunities.

Educational opportunities for July, August, and September will be announced soon.

All this information & more can be found on the NM PCC Website! Scan Here!







For more information and to join our contact list for updates, visit https://www.hsd.state.nm.us/primary-care-council/ or scan the QR code to the right. Feel free to email me: joshua.nelson@hsd.nm.gov INVESTING FOR TOMORROW, DELIVERING TODAY.



